effective

interest rate
2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016

Assets $ $ $ $ $ $ % %
Cash at bank 35,363 196,694 - - 35,363 196,694 - -
At call
deposit with
bank

11,779,419 6,760,370 - - 11,779,419 6,760,370 2.67 2.05

Trade
debtors - - 496,939 797,644 496,939 797,644 - -

Total
financial
assets

11,814,782 6,957,064 496,939 797,644 12,311,721 7,754,708

Liabilities
Trade
and other
payables

- - 2,280,617 3,568,217 2,280,617 3,568,217 - -

Total
financial
liabilities

- - 2,280,617 3,568,217 2,280,617 3,568,217

(b) Fair values versus carrying amounts and fair value hierarchy
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities recorded in the financial statements approximate
their respective carrying amounts. Where differences exist these are not material.

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

13. Financial risk management (cont...)
(c) Market sensitivity analysis
Changes in the variable rates of 100 basis points (1 per cent) at reporting date would have
the following effect on Northern Territory Major Events Company profit or loss and equity:

Profit or Loss and Equity
100 basis

points increase
100 basis points

decrease
$ $

30 June 2017
Financial assets - cash at bank 118,147 (118,147)

Net sensitivity: 118,147 (118,147)
30 June 2016
Financial assets - cash at bank 69,571 (69,571)

Net sensitivity: 69,571 (69,571)

(d) Maturity analysis for financial assets and liabilities
The following tables detail the Northern Territory Major Events Company’s remaining
contractual maturity for its financial assets and liabilities. It should be noted that these values
are undiscounted, and consequently totals may not reconcile to the carrying amounts
presented in the Statement of Financial Position.

2017 Maturity analysis for financial assets & liabilities

Interest Bearing
Fixed or
Variable

Less
than a
Year

1 to 5
Years

More
than 5
Years

Non
Interest
Bearing

Total Weighted
Average

$ $ $ $ $ $ %

Assets